EREIE|
JaA0) dnseld

SM3.2S Z LXEN

M35 9LXGIN

JBYSEM [[eWS
/MJDS GZXSIN

M3I3S 9LXSIN

sJeg Sununo|n
Apog Jreyd

2/

Ve L

19x2e1g Sununo
|aued Jsp|noys

"S9]0Y MaJdS OM1 3y} Jo dod
9y Jano 2231d Janod dniseld
a3 Sunuasul Aq ysiui
‘papIn0Id JSALIPMIIDS BY)
3uisn uaysi] "SI0y M3JIS
9Y1 01Ul SMaJS ZLXEW

0M] 1J3sUl pue suayeads
9y3 Yreausapun [pued
J9PINOYS ay3 JO apIsul 3y}
UO S3|0Y M3JIS Z dY3 918207
‘Apoq Jieyd ayi o3 |aued
J9p|NOYSs ay3 24ndas o]

w days

‘papinoud

JAALIPMaJDS 2y uisn
uaiy3iL 9oy dol ay3 ojul
J3ysem ||ews pue mMaJlds
GZXSIA 198u0| 3y pue
‘S9|0Y W010g Yioq oul
SM3.2S 9L XGIAl J9110YS OM)
9yl 1asu| ‘jaued Japinoys
93 JO 9PISINO0 3Y3 Uo
S9|0Y M3JIS € Y1 918207
€ daas

‘payduld 198

3,uUsa0p pue Aem ay3 jo INo
SId14gey 33 18yl Sulnsus
‘sJeq Sununow Apoq Jieyd
9Y1 01U0 13¥deiq Suunow
|]aued Jap|noys ay3 apl|s
"S2112 31 j1un ur 3 Suiysnd
Aq Apoq Jieyd ayy uo

110d ay1 031 3n|d [ed1109)3
Y3 102uu0) "JIeyd Jo Juoly
3y pJemol si SeqJie ayy

arey) abessep ey abessepy Aiey) abessepn

Q% 18S0A 898W

QY 18s0A 898W Q% 13s0A 898W

1enuep 1asn

aping

pied
Aueaiep

e I 1591004 € XOQ
HLOAY \ J
4 _ N
pJ0D Jamod (2) 9A33|S 9|XY |0J3U0) ‘
15341004 3j0WaY
@%% =5 7 Ya
JaAuq (2) slpued wuy Z Xxog
Ma.ds sdijiyd (2) 42314 21y \
4 N\
I ) E xog A10Ss900y
(2) 49n0) @
joueY J3PINOYS (2) 42n0D 3j0H (2) @sn4
|aued Wiy aJeds (@
@ @ @ y s|aued Japnoys
4 N\
(2) Jaysem |lews
+(2) Mma1dS STXSIN () maudS () MaJds
9LXSN ZLXEN Apog Jieyd
) D //: %
(2) Joysep 28.1e7 (7) Jaysem pajjeisut-aid (27) Mauds 'I
Ma1DS SPXSIN /M9 LX9N CLX9N
1) J9YSeM + Matd
\_ WA ISYSEM + s) xog AI0SS200Y 9
xog A10ssaday Apog Jley) 1| xog
. /L J

‘aseyd.und jo ace|d ay3 03 uinyal jou oq "L9/0-Z¥Z 008 e
sdiey) aSesse\ 3104y 3o0e3U0d asea|d ‘Suissiw si Suiyrfue §|

10} paljunodde aJe SJualuod

[le 24ns Supjew ‘Mojaq |IeIap 2y} 03 SIUSIU0I XOq YI3Yd Ajjnjaied

3003 NVIS

‘1 d3ls

"anoge 13N aY3 01 A32a41p 05 031 ap0od YD 3Yy3 ueds ‘AjpAneuayy

Jequypueq  24NSUB ‘sjaued Jsp|noys

Jsp|noys ay1 uiyosene aiojag e
2 days

sjer103n3-A|quiasse/wod siieydasessewrezofy mmm

1104 [B214139|3 3n|d |eo19)3

Step 15:

Lift the axle cover on both footrest hangers. Carefully lift the footrest,
placing it in on the footrest hangers; make sure the footrest is centered.

To secure the footrest to the chair body, close the axle covers and
screw the saved footrest hanger bolts back into the footrest hanger.

Axle Cover

Footrest
Hanger

A
A\\

Footrest
Hanger

@ Step 16: Velcro

Attach the velcro tab on the

M6x12 Footrest
Hanger Bolt

Seat Cushion

top of the footrest flap to
the velcro tab on the edge
of the chair body seat
cushion. Zipper the seat
cushion and the footrest

- J.7

e N

together as shown.

Footrest

Power on the
remote and select

Zipper

Review chair for smooth operation. If things are not operating
correctly, review all assembly steps. Call Kyota support at

Kyorn|

3@ 03pIA A|quiasse ue yaizem “aieyd JnoA Suijquiasse alojag

The World’'s Most
Advanced Massage Chairs®

800-242-0761 if you need live US-based support.

You are done; time for a Massage!

AUTO program to
start a session.

Assembly Guide

Register your product at www.kyotamassagechairs.com/
warranty/registration to ensure it is in our system.
This will simplify the warranty process should you ever need it.

Alternatively, scan the QR code to go directly to the URL above.

M868 Yosei 4D
Massage Chair

SCAN CODE

" | The World's Most
Kyarn Advanced Massage Chairs®
72 Stard Road, Seabrook, NH 03874 | (800)-242-0761 | www.kyotamassagechairs.com

Version 1.0



Kyorn

Air Hose Nozzle
Air Hose

Step 5:
Electrical

Determine left and right Ports
arm panels and position

them on corresponding

side of the chair. Attach

the 2 chair body

electrical plugs to their

respective ports on the

arm panel, and connect

the air hose to the air

hose nozzle.

Electrical Plugs

Arm Panel
Side Indicator

Step 7:

M5x45 Screw/
Insert an M5x45 screw and Large Washer
large washer into the screw
hole located inside the circular
cut-out on the outside of the
arm panel. Tighten using the
screwdriver. Attach the arm
panel cap found in the
accessory box. Each cap is
labeled with its respective side,
ensure the correct cap is
placed in the correct arm
panel. To secure the arm panel
cap, place it into the cut-out
with the arrow facing up, then
twist clockwise until you hear
the cap snap into place.

Arm Panel Cap

Remote control port

Step 9:

Plug the remote control
cord into the remote
control port located on
the front right of the
chair body. Ensure the
arrow on the remote
control cord lines up
with the arrow on the
remote control port
before inserting. Screw
on metal ring to fasten.
Do not force.

Metal Ring
Step 11:

Press the power button on the remote control twice. Once to turn on the
remote control, and again to upright the chair out of the shipping
position.

Step 13:

Locate the two footrest axle
sleeves found in the accessory
box. Slide the axle sleeves
onto the ends of the footrest
axle, making sure the thicker
side of the axle sleeve goes
onto the axle first.

Footrest Axle

o Footrest Axle Sleeve

Step 6:

To attach the arm
panel to the chair
body, align the
groove on the inside
of the arm panel
with the chair body
mounting bracket
and push down.

Arm Panel
Groove

Chair Body
Mounting Bracket

Step 8:

Locate the square cut out
with a screw hole found on
the inside of the arm panel
underneath the hip airbag.
Peel back the hip airbag,
then insert an M6x16 with
pre-installed washer screw
into the screw hole and
tighten using the screw
driver. Repeat steps 5-8 on
other arm panel.

Square Cut
M6x16 screw Out

Step 10:

Connect the chair power
cord to a grounded 110V
electrical outlet and plug it
into the respective port on Power Cord Port
the side of the base of the
chair. Flip the main power
switch to on.

Main Power Switch

Step 12:

Remove footrest from packaging and position in front of chair body.
Connect footrest by attaching the electrical plugs from the footrest into
their respective ports on the body of the chair - make sure to match the
correct size plug to the correct port. Ensure the thumb release is facing
up and push in until it snaps. Slide the air hose onto the white air nozzle.

Air Hose Nozzle

Electrical Plug Ports Footrest Electrical Plugs

Step 14: Footrest Hanger

Remove the protective
covering from the
footrest hanger in the
footrest well. The
protective covering
should slide straight off
as shown. Discard after
removing.

Protective
1 Covering



